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MNow | am going to read you a list of institutions in American society. Please tell me how much

G allup Re S e arCh confidence you, yourself, have in each one — a great deal, quite a lot, some or very little?
Confidence in Institutions, 2018

B % Great deal/Quite a lot

The military

Small business

The police

Higher education

The church or organized religion
The presidency

The U.S. Supreme Court
The medical system

Banks

The public schools
Organized labor

Big business

Newspapers

The criminal justice system

Television news

Congress

GALLUP, JUNE 1-13, 2018




Pew Research Center
Higher Education Report, 2019

* Pew Research Center

Majority of Americans say higher
education is going in wrong direction

% saying the higher education system in the U.S. today is
generally going inthe ...

Wrong direction Rightdirection

Dem/Lean Dem

PEW RESEARCH CENTER




America’s Leading Research Universities

Q. Now, thinking about the higher education system, that
1s colleges and universities, in the United States today...
Do you think the higher education system in the U.S. is
generally going in the...

Q. Thinking about how America's leading research
universities are doing. Do you think America's leading
research universities are generally going in the right
direction or are they off on the wrong direction?

Pew, October 2020
-15% Margin
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20%
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0%

AAU/SSRS, October 2020
+40% Margin

25% [

Right direction Wrong direction ~ No answer




America’s Leading Research Universities

AAU Study, April 2022 - Momentive
Q. Please name three of America’s leading research universities. Open-ended responses.

Results from April 2022:

Almost nine-in-ten (88%) of all responses were AAU members

Top 29 most frequently mentioned institutions were AAU members, above #30 Mayo Clinic

Every AAU member was mentioned, with significantly higher prevalence in home regions/states

We have asked this question on instruments fielded in October 2019, April 2020, October 2020, April 2021, and
October 2021. These results and findings have been entirely consistent across time and methodology.
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Our studies are nationally representative, reflecting the
perceptions and opinions of the American public

AAU fields studies on a variety of methodologies.

Dynata Research Panel

Full national study, online interviews with 4,000
American adults

SSRS Panel Omnibus

Ad hoc questions, biweekly, interviews both
phone and online with ~1,000 American adults
Momentive Inc Omnibus

River sample, two questions weekly, online
interviews with ~2,500 American adults

AAU Polling

2018-2022

Weighting: AAU’s studies are adjusted, through a
statistical process known as weighting, to represent
known demographic targets derived from the Census
Bureau’s data. AAU also weights to party identification
to account for partisan non-response.
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AAU Polling: Ideology and Partisanship

Ideology & Partisanship: Cell Percentages
Interviews April 6™ — April 19, 2022. N = 17,648 US Adults

Ideology
Party ID Al US Very Very
Adults liberal Liberal Moderate | Conservative | conservative
All US Adults 100% 7% 15% 45% 23% 11%
Democrats 33% 11% 14% 3% 1%
Independents 37% 2% 4% 22% 7% 2%
Republicans 31% 0% 1% 8% 14%

April 2022 Polling — Momentive T13-17




B Approve B Disapprove B Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

AAU/SSRS o
N =1k, 04/18 -12%

AAU/Dynata °
N = 4k, 04/13 -9%

Biden Approval

AAU Polling Comparison AAU/Momentive o
N =17k, 04/19 -14%

538 Poll Avg. .
As of 04/21 -10%

ot RCP Poll Avg.
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Direction of Higher Education

AAU Study, April 2022, Q. Thinking about how
direction or are they off on the wrong track?

1s doing, do you think are generally going in the right

America’s leading
research universities

Colleges and
Universities

+0% Right Direction Margin -20% Right Direction Margin

50% 50%
40% 40%
30% 30%

20%

10% PN

20%

10%

Right Wrong Don't Right
direction track know/NA direction track

0% 0%
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Partisanship in Perceptions of ALRUs — 2019 to 2022

-e-Democrats -e-Republicans -e-Independents

+60% +53%

April 2022

+50%

+40% +36%

32%

+300/+28%
0

+20%

+14%

+10%
+10% 7%
+7% 0
by 3 +1% » 10,
+0% 0
8% 1% -6% S 6% g
-10% -17%
-20%
-20% ——
26% 28% g,
-30%
March 2019 November 2019 July 2020 March 2021 November 2021
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Pew Research Center: Colleges’ Effect on Country

Pew, 2010-2021: Q. Are colleges and universities having a positive or negative effect on the country...

Democrats/Lean Dem.

Republicans/Lean R

80%
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40%
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10%

0%

-®-Positive  “@=Negative

®
—" 6%

67%

o 72%
Ws 67%

e e .,

19%

2012

19% 18%

2015 2017 2019

Source: Pew Research Center
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Informed Ballot: Impact of Research Universities

We regularly test different messages about the role and impact of research universities in split sample ‘informed ballots,” where
different samples of respondents are asked to choose between different positive messages and a strong negative message.

Informed Ballot Test: Research Impact Message Informed Ballot Test: Economic Impact Message
against Strong Anti-ALRU Message against Strong Anti-ALRU Message
Q. Please tell me which of the following statements Q. Please tell me which of the following statements
about America’s leading research universities you about America’s leading research universities you
agree with more. agree with more.
= ALRUs are a valuable national asset producing = ALRUs are engines of economic innovation that
groundbreaking research in science, medicine, develop new technologies, support local
and other areas that will make me and my family businesses, and create jobs where I live that can
better off even if it 1s unlikely that someone close make me and my family better off even 1f it 1s
to me will attend one of them unlikely that someone close to me will attend one
of them
= Strong anti-ALRU message = Strong anti-ALRU message
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Research Message Outperforms Economic Impact

Q. Informed ballot one. Q. Informed ballot two.

= Valuable national asset; Research impact * Engine of economic innovation; Economic
message. impact message.

= Anti-research universities message. = Anti-research universities message.

50% 50%

+16% Margin +0% Margin

40% 40%

30% 30%

20% 20%

290/ 33% RRVZ)

10% 10%

0%
Valuable Mean things  Don't know Engine of Mean things  Don't know
national asset about us economic... about us

0%




Research Impact Message - Over Time

Q. Please tell me which of the following statements about America’s leading research universities you agree with more.
= ALRUs are a valuable national asset producing groundbreaking research in science, medicine...
= Mean things about us

55%

+5% Margin  +27% Margin  +33% Margin  +29% Margin  +28% Margin  +20% Margin +18% Margin

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%
January 2020 March 2020  November 2020 April 2021 September 2021  October 2021 March 2022




Research Message Outperforms Economic Impact

Over the past 2.5 years, we have tested the research impact message against the economic impact message’s
performance on 20 separate public opinion studies. These studies have had different sampling
methodologies, different interview methods, and been fielded at the national, state, and county level.

The research impact message has outperformed the economic impact
message every time.

AAU Studies that Tested Both Research and Economic Impact Messaging

April 2022 County Study December 2021 State Study #2 | May 2021 National Study November 2020 National Study
April 2022 State Study November 2021 State Study May 2021 State Study October 2020 State Study
March 2022 National Study October 2021 State Study March 2021 National Study April 2020 National Study
January 2022 State Study October 2021 County Study February 2021 State Study January 2020 National Study
December 2021 State Study #1 | June 2021 National Study February 2021 National Study | October 2019 National Study
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ALRU Traits

Q. For each one below, please indicate how well you think it describes America’s leading research universities.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%  Total ‘well’

Too expensive 79%
Privileged 69%
Makes important medical discoveries 31% 44% 76%
Makes important scientific discoveries 31% 44% 76%
Innovative 26% 45% T1%
Changes lives 70%
Important engines of economic growth 60%
Crucial to the health of me and my family 54%
Accessible to people like me and my family EYA 27% 41%
Shares my values BV 31% 45%

A mVery well  WPretty well ®Nottoo well ®Notatall well = Don't know




Value and Worth of ALRU Degrees

AAU Study, March 2022
Q. When it comes to getting a college degree from one of America’s leading research universities, which
one of the following statements comes closest to your point of view?

A degree from one of America’s leading research universities...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

21%

Not valuable - 129,
Don't know

Valuable and worth the cost

Valuable, but not worth the cost




What Issues Are Americans Focused On?

AAU Study, April 2022, Q. We are going to show you a list of issues that some people have told us are
major problems in the country today. Please indicate how big of a problem you consider them to be.

“A big problem”, % of Americans

0 (0]
697 Bl 63% Bl 639, Bl 5co, 50% [l 50% Y
o N 47% MM 449, B 449, B 44, B8 410, 35%

80%
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60%
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Where do Higher Education Issues Fit In?

“A big problem”, % of Americans

Free speech on

college
The cost of a college S.tudent ert campuses
education L IICKICH
% . Colleges and
o [ oI | univegrsities
70% discrimination on

becoming too
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50%
40%
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“Serious Problems™ at Leading Research Universities

Democrats Republicans
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%
Cost of attendance #1 #2
Political indoctrination by the left #1
Poor job preparation
Quality of the teaching
Free speech #3
Racism on campus #2
Sexual misconduct on campus #3
Relevance of the classes
Crime on campus
Cheating in the admissions.. JJJEZ
Controlled by right-wing donors
Don’t know/NA
None of the above [l 3% B 3%
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What do Americans Want Universities to Prioritize?

AAU Study, April 2022 Q. Looking at just the below list, which of the following initiatives are important
for colleges and universities to prioritize? Please select all that you believe to be important.
0%  10%  20%  30% 40%  50%  60%  70%  80%

Preparing students for future careers
Making their degrees affordable
Educating the next generation
Keeping students safe on campus
Conducting scientific and medical research
Creating jobs in their community
Respecting liberal and conservative views equally
Creating opp. for diff. political viewpoints to debate
Supporting the arts and humanities
Promoting social justice
Nurturing civic values in students

Don’t know [ 6%




Global Leadership in Research Most Important to Public

AAU Study, August 2021. The sample was divided into four groups, each asked to rate the importance of America’s
global leadership in a different area. Displaying Total ‘Important’ and Total ‘Not important’ percentages.

Q. “In your opinion, how important is it that the United States be the global...”

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Leader in scientific
research and technology

Leader in medical
research and technology

Economic leader

Military leader

Margin: +79%

6%

August 2021 —T23

Margin: +77%

8%
I
B Important

Margin: +72%

10%
I

® Not important

Margin: +60%




Broad Support for Funding Scientific & Medical Research

Q. As you may know, the federal government provides
public funds to America’s leading research universities
to conduct scientific and medical research. Do you
support or oppose the federal government using taxpayer
funds to invest in scientific and medical research?

o +43% Support Margin
35%
30%
25%
20%

15%

10%

5%

0

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
support support oppose oppose  know/NA

0%

Group Support Oppose
All Adults 66% 23%
Men 70% 23%
Women 62% 22%
Race: White 69% 22%
Race: Black 62% 21%
Race: Hispanic 60% 25%
Edu: HS or less 54% 28%
Edu: Some coll. 68% 22%
Edu: College + T7% 18%

Republicans

Democrats

Independents

=
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Believability of Research Messages

AAU Study, March 2022. Q. How believable do you find the following statement?

40%
#1 “The fact that America’s rivals Russia and China 15%
are beginning to out-pace us in funding science, +45% Net 35% W 31% B 6%
medicine, and applied research is a national crisis Believable | 0% —
. ” Very Somewhat Nottoo Not at all
that pohcymakers should respond 9. believable believable believable believable
40%
#2 “Research funded by the federal government and .
conducted at ALRUs delivers crucial medical +35% Net 11%
advances against deadly diseases that will lead to Believable | (o, ]

lifesaving new cures and treatments.” Very  Somewhat Nottoo Not at all
believable believable believable believable

#3 “Research funded by the federal government and 40% .

conducted at ALRUs delivers crucial tech. advances | +10% Net 18% 16%
that help guarantee our energy independence and Believable 0% - - -
will drive the transition to renewables.” Very Somewhat Nottoo Notatall

believable believable believable believable

12%

Don't
know

11%

Don't
know

13%

Don't
know
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Believability of Research Messages

AAU Study, March 2022. Q. How believable do you find the following statement?

#1 “The fact that America’s rivals Russia and China All Adults Republicans | Democrats
are beginning to out-pace us in funding science,

medicinp, and applied research is a national crisis g/elriy i 5 350, 46% 300,
that policymakers should respond to.” CLCVAbIC 7o

#2 “Research funded by the federal government and All Adults Republicans | Democrats
conducted at ALRUs delivers crucial medical -

advances against deadly discases that will lead to b:l?g ble o1 28% 12% 479
lifesaving new cures and treatments.” v 0

#3 “Research funded by the federal government and All Adults Republicans | Democrats
conducted at ALRUs delivers crucial tech. advances -

that help guarantee our energy independence and cry 18% 70, 349
will drive the transition to renewables.” believable % ’ ’ ’
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Research Messages Impact on Dependent Variable

Research Messages Q. Should Congress federal funding for research?
50%
#1 “The fact that America’s rivals Russia and China 18
are beginning to out-pace us in funding science, +32% Net | 25% 459 13% 0
medicine, and applied research is a national crisis Increase 0o ] -
. 29 0
that pollcymakers should respond 10 Increase Decrease  Keep steady Don't know
50%
#2 “Research funded by the federal government and o
conducted at ALRUs delivers crucial medical +26% Net |25% LA 14% 18%
advances against deadly diseases that will lead to Increase -
lifesaving new cures and treatments.” 0%
Increase Decrease  Keep steady Don't know
50%

#3 “Research funded by the federal government and

conducted at ALRUs delivers crucial tech. advances | +27% Net | 25% 429 15% 18%
that help guarantee our energy independence and Increase - -
will drive the transition to renewables.” 0%

Increase Decrease = Keep steady Don't know
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Research Messages Impact on Dependent Variable

Research Messages Q. Should Congress federal funding for research?

#1 “The fact that America’s rivals Russia and China All Adults Republicans J| Democrats
are beginning to out-pace us in funding science,
medicine, and applied research is a national crisis
that policymakers should respond to.”

Net

‘Increase’ % +32% +14% +53%

#2 “Research funded by the federal government and All Adults Republicans | Democrats
conducted at ALRUs delivers crucial medical <

a.dvanc.es against deadly diseases tha,t, will lead to e O +26% 120 +549,
lifesaving new cures and treatments.

#3 “Research funded by the federal government and All Adults Republicans | Democrats
conducted at ALRUs delivers crucial tech. advances

thgt he.lp guarantee. our energy independence and {\IIEZrease’ o 4279, _49 +550,
will drive the transition to renewables.” 0
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Research “that Benefits the Public at Large”

Q1 Split A. Thinking about science in this country,
who does better at producing research that benefits
the public at large — the private sector or
government funded studies conducted at
universities?

Q1 Split B. Thinking about science in this
country, who does better at producing research
that benefits the public at large — the private
sector or research universities?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Research universities do

0
-2%
The ord : Margin
¢ private sector does 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Research universities do
0
better 38%
+10%
Margin
The private sector does 0
better 28%

Don't know

34%




Research “That Bene:

its the Public at Large”

Q1 Split A. Thinking about science in this country,
who does better at producing research that benefits
the public at large — the private sector or
government funded studies conducted at

Q1 Split B. Thinking about science in this
country, who does better at producing research
that benefits the public at large — the private
sector or research universities?

universities?

Republic. | Democrats | Independ. Republic. | Democrats | Independ.
Universities 20% 44% 31% Universities 24% 49% 38%
Private 51% 15% 36% Private 42% 16% 27%
sector sector
Don’t know 29% 40% 33% Don’t know 33% 35% 35%
Univ. -31% +29% -5% Univ. _18% +33% +11%
Margin Margin

SSRS Tracker 5, June 2022
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Most Important Areas to Fund

Q. As you may know, the federal government funds a significant part of America’s scientific research output. Which of the following
areas of scientific research do you think are important for the federal government to fund? Please select all those that apply.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Advanced manufacturing research to improve supply chains 46%
Public health modeling of pandemics and viral diseases 44%
Research to create new medical technologies and instruments 42%
Environmental research into pollution and the climate 41%,
Educational research into how we teach and learn STEM 39%
Sociological research into problems like poverty 36%
Engineering research into new technologies 27%
Biological research to better understand the world around us 26%
Geological research to better understand natural disasters 259,
Astronomical research into space and the solar system 18%

Antarctic and Arctic exploration 10%

2
X

I don’t think any of the above are important

15%

Don't know/No answer




Most Important Areas to Fund

H=
Sy

19

Environmental research 65%

Democrats Republicans
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%
Advanced manufacturing research 43% #1
Public health modeling of pandemics 63% #2
Research new medical technologies 47% #2

Educational research to teach STEM 48%

Sociological research 54%

F=
w

20%
27%
15%
15%
14%

Engineering research into new tech. 30%
Biological research 38%
Geological research 37%

Astronomical research 20%

I
(V)
p—
=N

Antarctic and Arctic exploration RRESZ
None of the above
Don't know/NA

IH
Ioo
=3

9% 14%
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Two-1n-Three Americans are Non-College

Educational Attainment in the United States

m HS degree/GED or less ® Some college, no degree ®m Associate's degree

0%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50%

39% 20%

60%

9%

Bachelor's degree  Post graduate degree

70%

80% 90% 100%

e B E—

April 2022 — Full National

67% of American adults do not have
a Bachelor’s degree

33% of American adults
have a Bachelor’s degree




“Some College, No Degree”

Asked of “some college” respondents: Q. What were the main reasons you didn’t finish your college degree?

Circumstances, Life 6%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Cost
Family
Work
Not valuable, interesting, or for me
Illness (self or family)
6%
%

Academic difficulty | 47
Military [ 2%
coviD N 1%




“Some College, No Degree”

Asked of “some college” respondents: Q. What were the main reasons you didn’t finish your college degree?

Respondents

Female

Cost

Family

Work

Not valuable, interesting,
IIness (self or family)
Circumstances, Life
Academic difficulty
Military

COVID

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

_ 30%
2%
__12%

9%

EA

0%
| 1%

30%
29%
12%
.. JEROVA

5%

(0)

Respondents

Male

Cost

Family

Work

Not valuable, interesting,
Ilness (self or family)
Circumstances, Life
Academic difficulty
Military

COVID

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

28%
13%
20%
17%

6%

(0)

5%
1%




Americans Who Attended College Are Satisfied

Asked only of college-educated Americans...
Q. Overall, how satisfied are you with your undergraduate experience at the college or
university you attended?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Very satisified
Total “Satisfied”:
. 89%
Somewhat satisfied :

Not too satisfied

Not at all satisfied I 39%%

Don't know I 1%

April 2022 — Full National



= NIL

= Race, diversity and admissions

= Campus free speech

= Access and affordability

= Sexual assault and sexual harassment

= PILOT

Other Issues = Fetal tissue research
= DACA

& Research

= China and research universities
= Gambling and college athletics
* Standardized testing

= Student debt forgiveness

= NSF and science funding
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